From-Young And Thompson 703 979 4709 T-055 P.001/002 F-735 **Recordation Services**

Attorney Docket No. 0503-1146

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FO	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of Conveying Party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: AIR LIQUIDE SANTÉ
Andreas DITTMANN Thomas SPUIDA	(INTERNATIONAL)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	10 rue Cognacq-Jay 75341 Paris Cedex 07 FRANCE Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent πumber(s):	
This document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
11/704,296	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)
Customer No. 90466	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41)\$40.00
YOUNG & THOMPSON	☐ Enclosed
Second Floor	Charge to Deposit Account 25-0120
745 South 23 rd Street	8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120
Arlington, VA 22202	
Telephone: 703-521-2297	
Telecopier: 703-685-0573	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Benoît Castel, #35,041 Senoî	Castel May 8, 2007
Name of Person Signing Signature	Oate
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Two (2)	
Certificate of Transmission	

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted via telecopier to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 8, 2007.

Roseanna Kaplan

1

Ref. No.: <u>Serie 7093</u>

Assignment of Invention

WHEREAS we, **Andreas DETTMANN** of Swartenhorst 4, 22175 Hamburg (GERMANY) and **Thomas SPUIDA** of Greifswalder Kehre 12, 22844 Norderstedt (GERMANY), have invented certain new and useful improvements in: ALKALINE DISINFECTING AND CLEANING COMPOSITIONS HAVING IMPROVED CLEANING EFFICIENCY for which: (a) an application for Letters Patent was filed on <u>Feb. 9, 2007</u>, having Application No. 11/704,296_____; or (b) for which an application for a United States patent was executed on _____, and

WHEREAS, Air Liquide Santé (International) having a place of business at: 10 rue Cognacq-Jay, 75341 PARIS CEDEX 07, FRANCE (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") desire to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereof in the United States and its territorial possessions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES, effective as of the first priority date, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions, to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEES, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEES or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEES, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEES, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) authorized representatives of the above identified ASSIGNEE(S) the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: 24 January 2007

Andreas DETTMANN, (Inventor)

Date: 24 January 2007

homas SPUIDA (Inventor

PATENT REEL: 019262 FRAME: 0079

RECORDED: 05/08/2007